
 
1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   Stanford 289  280       569  +1 
1  2   Southern California 287  284       571  +3 

T10  T3   Ohio State 299  285       584  +16 
2  T3   Virginia 288  296       584  +16 

T8  5   Arkansas 298  291       589  +21 
15  6   North Carolina 302  289       591  +23 
T4  7   Michigan State 291  301       592  +24 
T8  8   Pepperdine 298  295       593  +25 
T6  9   Wake Forest 295  299       594  +26 

T13  T10   UNLV  300  295       595  +27 
T6  T10   Colorado 295  300       595  +27 

T10  12   San Diego State  299  297       596  +28 
T4  13   Texas Tech 291  307       598  +30 

T10  14   San Jose State  299  301       600  +32 
T13  15   Idaho 300  304       604  +36 
T16  16   Richmond 306  312       618  +50 
T16  17   UC - Riverside 306  313       619  +51 
18  18   Seton Hall 310  315       625  +57 
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NCAA Stanford Regional
Stanford Golf Course

Stanford, CA
2016 NCAA Stanford Regional 

Dates: May 05 - May 07 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T16 T1   Alana Uriell  Arkansas  72  67       139  -3   
T2 T1   Mariah Stackhouse  Stanford  69  70       139  -3   
T16 T3   Casey Danielson  Stanford  72  68       140  -2   
T7 T3   Tiffany Chan  Southern California  71  69       140  -2   
T7 5   Jennifer Kupcho  Wake Forest  71  70       141  -1   
T7 T6   Sarah Burnham  Michigan State  71  71       142  E   
T26 T6   Elizabeth Szokol  Virginia  73  69       142  E   
T7 T8   Rio Watanabe  Ohio State  71  72       143  +1   
T26 T8   Alexandra Kaui  UNLV  73  70       143  +1   
T26 T8   Shannon Aubert  Stanford  73  70       143  +1   
T16 T11   Andrea Wong *  UC Davis  72  72       144  +2   
T52 T11   Gabriella Then  Southern California  76  68       144  +2   
T2 T11   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  69  75       144  +2   
T52 T14   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  76  69       145  +3   
T16 T14   Cara Gorlei  Arkansas  72  73       145  +3   
T42 T14   Elizabeth Mallett  North Carolina  75  70       145  +3   
T42 T14   Leslie Cloots  North Carolina  75  70       145  +3   
T16 T14   Kyung Kim  Southern California  72  73       145  +3   
T26 T14   Lauren Coughlin  Virginia  73  72       145  +3   
T7 T14   Robynn Ree  Southern California  71  74       145  +3   
T26 T21   My Leander  San Jose State  73  73       146  +4   
T52 T21   Kristin Simonsen *  Fresno State  76  70       146  +4   
T7 T21   Brittany Fan  Colorado  71  75       146  +4   
T36 T24   Milagros Chaves  San Diego State  74  73       147  +5   
T7 T24   Marissa Chow  Pepperdine  71  76       147  +5   
T36 T24   Sirene Blair  San Diego State  74  73       147  +5   
T36 T24   Emma Henrikson  San Diego State  74  73       147  +5   
T4 T24   Patricia Wong  Pepperdine  70  77       147  +5   
T16 T24   Sophie Hausmann  Idaho  72  75       147  +5   
T75 T30   Niki Schroeder  Ohio State  78  70       148  +6   
1 T30   Katrina Prendergast *  Colorado State  68  80       148  +6   

T52 T30   Alison Knowles  Michigan State  76  72       148  +6   
T16 T30   Esther Lee  Colorado  72  76       148  +6   
T26 T30   Elizabeth Prior  UNLV  73  75       148  +6   
T26 T30   Kelly Whaley  North Carolina  73  75       148  +6   
T52 T30   Lauren Kim  Stanford  76  72       148  +6   
T7 T30   Morgan Gonzales  Virginia  71  77       148  +6   
T16 T30   Isabella Rusher  Richmond  72  76       148  +6   
T42 T39   Jaclyn Lee  Ohio State  75  74       149  +7   
T16 T39   Sierra Sims  Wake Forest  72  77       149  +7   
T16 T39   Lauren Mason  Texas Tech  72  77       149  +7   
T7 T39   Anna Redding  Virginia  71  78       149  +7   
T42 T39   Megan Tenhundfeld  Seton Hall  75  74       149  +7   
T52 T44   Antonia Eberhard  Wake Forest  76  74       150  +8   

T52 T44   Regan De Guzman  San Jose State  76  74       150  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T64 T44   Hira Naveed  Pepperdine  77  73       150  +8   
T64 T44   Martina Edberg *  CSU Fullerton  77  73       150  +8   
T52 T44   Kimmy Hill  Texas Tech  76  74       150  +8   
T42 T44   Cassie McKinley  Idaho  75  75       150  +8   
T26 T44   Gabby Barker  Texas Tech  73  77       150  +8   
T42 T44   Gillian Vance  Colorado  75  75       150  +8   
T42 T44   Sierra Kersten  Stanford  75  75       150  +8   
T64 T53   Katja Pogacar  Ohio State  77  74       151  +9   
T64 T53   Alexis Keating  Colorado  77  74       151  +9   
T64 T53   Harley Dubsky  UNLV  77  74       151  +9   
T64 T56   Summar Roachell  Arkansas  77  75       152  +10   
T52 T56   Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  76  76       152  +10   
85 T56   Tatiana Wijaya  Pepperdine  80  72       152  +10   

T26 T56   Paige Lee *  UC Davis  73  79       152  +10   
T42 T56   Michelle Kim  Idaho  75  77       152  +10   
T4 T56   Carolyn Markley  Michigan State  70  82       152  +10   
T64 T62   Regina Plasencia  Arkansas  77  76       153  +11   
T64 T62   Maria Fassi  Arkansas  77  76       153  +11   
T36 T62   Elizabeth Schultz  San Jose State  74  79       153  +11   
T64 T62   Mackenzie Raim  UNLV  77  76       153  +11   
T36 T62   Katie Sharp  Michigan State  74  79       153  +11   
T26 T62   Karen Chung  Southern California  73  80       153  +11   
T75 T62   Sophie DiPetrillo  Richmond  78  75       153  +11   
T36 T62   Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside  74  79       153  +11   
T52 T70   Erica Herr  Wake Forest  76  78       154  +12   
T52 T70   Alexandra Cooper  San Jose State  76  78       154  +12   
T75 T70   Kaylee Benton  UNLV  78  76       154  +12   
T4 T70   Mami Yamamoto  Texas Tech  70  84       154  +12   
T86 T74   Hannah Haythorne  Pepperdine  81  74       155  +13   
T64 T74   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  77  78       155  +13   
T75 T74   Kristin Strankman  Idaho  78  77       155  +13   
T64 T74   Lauren Diaz-Yi  Virginia  77  78       155  +13   
T91 T78   Bryana Nguyen  North Carolina  82  74       156  +14   
T42 T78   Annie Collom  Richmond  75  81       156  +14   
T75 80   Cassie Pantelas  Seton Hall  78  79       157  +15   
T75 T81   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  78  80       158  +16   
T42 T81   Kassidy Teare *  Long Beach State  75  83       158  +16   
T81 T81   Natalie Vivaldi  Colorado  79  79       158  +16   
T81 T81   Sarah Brown  Texas Tech  79  79       158  +16   
T81 T81   Kendall Gray  Idaho  79  79       158  +16   
T81 T81   Lexi Harkins  North Carolina  79  79       158  +16   
T52 T81   Mckenzie Cutter  Seton Hall  76  82       158  +16   

T86 88   Gabby Yurik  Michigan State  81  79       160  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T91 T89   Paris Griffith  UC - Riverside  82  79       161  +19   
T86 T89   Haley Wian  UC - Riverside  81  80       161  +19   
T91 T91   Ines Laklalech  Wake Forest  82  80       162  +20   
T86 T91   Karlie Zabrosky  Seton Hall  81  81       162  +20   
95 T93   Elsa Diaz  Richmond  83  80       163  +21   

T91 T93   Macky Fouse  Seton Hall  82  81       163  +21   
T86 T93   Jessica Lydia  Richmond  81  82       163  +21   
96 96   Krista Twet  UC - Riverside  87  86       173  +31   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Stanford 289 280 569

T1 Mariah Stackhouse (2) 69 70 139

T3 Casey Danielson (4) 72 68 140

T8 Shannon Aubert (3) 73 70 143

T30 Lauren Kim (1) 76 72 148

T44 Sierra Kersten (5) 75 75 150

2 Southern California 287 284 571

T3 Tiffany Chan (5) 71 69 140

T11 Gabriella Then (3) 76 68 144

T14 Robynn Ree (1) 71 74 145

T14 Kyung Kim (4) 72 73 145

T62 Karen Chung (2) 73 80 153

T3 Ohio State 299 285 584

T8 Rio Watanabe (4) 71 72 143

T14 Jessica Porvasnik (2) 76 69 145

T30 Niki Schroeder (5) 78 70 148

T39 Jaclyn Lee (3) 75 74 149

T53 Katja Pogacar (1) 77 74 151

T3 Virginia 288 296 584

T6 Elizabeth Szokol (4) 73 69 142

T14 Lauren Coughlin (1) 73 72 145

T30 Morgan Gonzales (5) 71 77 148

T39 Anna Redding (3) 71 78 149

T74 Lauren Diaz-Yi (2) 77 78 155

5 Arkansas 298 291 589

T1 Alana Uriell (3) 72 67 139

T14 Cara Gorlei (5) 72 73 145

T56 Summar Roachell (4) 77 75 152

T62 Maria Fassi (1) 77 76 153

T62 Regina Plasencia (2) 77 76 153

6 North Carolina 302 289 591

T14 Leslie Cloots (1) 75 70 145

T14 Elizabeth Mallett (4) 75 70 145

T30 Kelly Whaley (2) 73 75 148

T78 Bryana Nguyen (5) 82 74 156

T81 Lexi Harkins (3) 79 79 158

7 Michigan State 291 301 592

T6 Sarah Burnham (1) 71 71 142

T30 Alison Knowles (2) 76 72 148

T56 Carolyn Markley (5) 70 82 152

T62 Katie Sharp (3) 74 79 153

88 Gabby Yurik (4) 81 79 160
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Pepperdine 298 295 593

T24 Marissa Chow (1) 71 76 147

T24 Patricia Wong (3) 70 77 147

T44 Hira Naveed (2) 77 73 150

T56 Tatiana Wijaya (4) 80 72 152

T74 Hannah Haythorne (5) 81 74 155

9 Wake Forest 295 299 594

5 Jennifer Kupcho (1) 71 70 141

T39 Sierra Sims (2) 72 77 149

T44 Antonia Eberhard (3) 76 74 150

T70 Erica Herr (4) 76 78 154

T91 Ines Laklalech (5) 82 80 162

T10 UNLV 300 295 595

T8 Alexandra Kaui (1) 73 70 143

T30 Elizabeth Prior (5) 73 75 148

T53 Harley Dubsky (4) 77 74 151

T62 Mackenzie Raim (3) 77 76 153

T70 Kaylee Benton (2) 78 76 154

T10 Colorado 295 300 595

T21 Brittany Fan (3) 71 75 146

T30 Esther Lee (1) 72 76 148

T44 Gillian Vance (5) 75 75 150

T53 Alexis Keating (2) 77 74 151

T81 Natalie Vivaldi (4) 79 79 158

12 San Diego State 299 297 596

T24 Emma Henrikson (1) 74 73 147

T24 Sirene Blair (2) 74 73 147

T24 Milagros Chaves (3) 74 73 147

T74 Georgia Lacey (5) 77 78 155

T81 Haleigh Krause (4) 78 80 158

13 Texas Tech 291 307 598

T39 Lauren Mason (4) 72 77 149

T44 Gabby Barker (1) 73 77 150

T44 Kimmy Hill (3) 76 74 150

T70 Mami Yamamoto (5) 70 84 154

T81 Sarah Brown (2) 79 79 158

14 San Jose State 299 301 600

T21 My Leander (2) 73 73 146

T44 Regan De Guzman (1) 76 74 150

T56 Abegail Arevalo (5) 76 76 152

T62 Elizabeth Schultz (3) 74 79 153

T70 Alexandra Cooper (4) 76 78 154

15 Idaho 300 304 604

T24 Sophie Hausmann (1) 72 75 147

T44 Cassie McKinley (4) 75 75 150

T56 Michelle Kim (2) 75 77 152

T74 Kristin Strankman (3) 78 77 155

T81 Kendall Gray (5) 79 79 158

16 Richmond 306 312 618

T30 Isabella Rusher (1) 72 76 148

T62 Sophie DiPetrillo (4) 78 75 153

T78 Annie Collom (3) 75 81 156

T93 Elsa Diaz (2) 83 80 163

T93 Jessica Lydia (5) 81 82 163
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 UC - Riverside 306 313 619

T11 Jakeishya Le (4) 69 75 144

T62 Hannah Facchini (2) 74 79 153

T89 Paris Griffith (1) 82 79 161

T89 Haley Wian (3) 81 80 161

96 Krista Twet (5) 87 86 173

18 Seton Hall 310 315 625

T39 Megan Tenhundfeld (1) 75 74 149

80 Cassie Pantelas (2) 78 79 157

T81 Mckenzie Cutter (4) 76 82 158

T91 Karlie Zabrosky (3) 81 81 162

T93 Macky Fouse (5) 82 81 163
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T11 Andrea Wong (UC Davis) 72 72 144

T21 Kristin Simonsen (Fresno State) 76 70 146

T30 Katrina Prendergast (Colorado State ) 68 80 148

T44 Martina Edberg (CSU Fullerton) 77 73 150

T56 Paige Lee (UC Davis) 73 79 152

T81 Kassidy Teare (Long Beach State) 75 83 158
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NCAA Stanford Regional
Round 3

Stanford Golf Course - 2016 NCAA Stanford Regional
Group
RD 3 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
  

6 
  

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
  

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
  

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
  

22 
  

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
  

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Tee Time
Time - Hole 

7:30 - 1 
7:40 - 1 
7:50 - 1 
8:00 - 1 
8:10 - 1 

Time - Hole 

8:20 - 1 
Time - Hole 

8:30 - 1 
8:40 - 1 
8:50 - 1 
9:00 - 1 
9:10 - 1 

Time - Hole 

9:20 - 1 
9:30 - 1 
9:40 - 1 
9:50 - 1 

10:00 - 1 
Time - Hole 

7:30 - 10 
7:40 - 10 
7:50 - 10 
8:00 - 10 
8:10 - 10 

Time - Hole 

8:20 - 10 
Time - Hole 

8:30 - 10 
8:40 - 10 
8:50 - 10 
9:00 - 10 
9:10 - 10 

Time - Hole 

9:20 - 10 
9:30 - 10 
9:40 - 10 
9:50 - 10 
10:00 - 10 

Player 1

  Michigan State
 
(7, +24)

 

Gabby Yurik (88, +18) 
Katie Sharp (T62, +11) 
Carolyn Markley (T56, +10) 
Alison Knowles (T30, +6) 
Sarah Burnham (T6, E) 

Individuals 

Andrea Wong (UC Davis) (T11, +2) 

  Virginia
 
(T3, +16)

 

Lauren Diaz-Yi (T74, +13) 
Anna Redding (T39, +7) 
Morgan Gonzales (T30, +6) 
Lauren Coughlin (T14, +3) 
Elizabeth Szokol (T6, E) 

  Stanford
 
(1, +1)

 

Sierra Kersten (T44, +8) 
Lauren Kim (T30, +6) 
Shannon Aubert (T8, +1) 
Casey Danielson (T3, -2) 
Mariah Stackhouse (T1, -3) 

  UNLV (T10, +27)
 

Kaylee Benton (T70, +12) 
Mackenzie Raim (T62, +11) 
Harley Dubsky (T53, +9) 
Elizabeth Prior (T30, +6) 
Alexandra Kaui (T8, +1) 

Individuals 

Martina Edberg (Fullerton) (T44, +8) 

  Texas Tech
 
(13, +30)

 

Sarah Brown (T81, +16) 
Mami Yamamoto (T70, +12) 
Kimmy Hill (T44, +8) 
Gabby Barker (T44, +8) 
Lauren Mason (T39, +7) 

  Richmond
 
(16, +50)

 

Jessica Lydia (T93, +21) 
Elsa Diaz (T93, +21) 
Annie Collom (T78, +14) 
Sophie DiPetrillo (T62, +11) 
Isabella Rusher (T30, +6) 

Player 2

  Pepperdine
 
(8, +25)

 

Hannah Haythorne (T74, +13) 
Tatiana Wijaya (T56, +10) 
Hira Naveed (T44, +8) 
Patricia Wong (T24, +5) 
Marissa Chow (T24, +5) 

Individuals 

Kristin Simonsen (Fresno) (T21, +4) 

  Arkansas
 
(5, +21)

 

Regina Plasencia (T62, +11) 
Maria Fassi (T62, +11) 
Summar Roachell (T56, +10) 
Cara Gorlei (T14, +3) 
Alana Uriell (T1, -3) 

  Southern California
 
(2, +3)

 

Karen Chung (T62, +11) 
Kyung Kim (T14, +3) 
Robynn Ree (T14, +3) 
Gabriella Then (T11, +2) 
Tiffany Chan (T3, -2) 

  Colorado
 
(T10, +27)

 

Natalie Vivaldi (T81, +16) 
Alexis Keating (T53, +9) 
Gillian Vance (T44, +8) 
Esther Lee (T30, +6) 
Brittany Fan (T21, +4) 

Individuals 

Paige Lee (UC Davis) (T56, +10) 

  San Jose State (14, +32)
 

Alexandra Cooper (T70, +12) 
Elizabeth Schultz (T62, +11) 
Abegail Arevalo (T56, +10) 
Regan De Guzman (T44, +8) 
My Leander (T21, +4) 

  UC - Riverside
 
(17, +51)

 

Krista Twet (96, +31) 
Haley Wian (T89, +19) 
Paris Griffith (T89, +19) 
Hannah Facchini (T62, +11) 
Jakeishya Le (T11, +2) 

Player 3

  Wake Forest
 
(9, +26)

 

Ines Laklalech (T91, +20) 
Erica Herr (T70, +12) 
Antonia Eberhard (T44, +8) 
Sierra Sims (T39, +7) 
Jennifer Kupcho (5, -1) 

Individuals 

Katrina Prendergast (Col. St.) (T30, +6) 

  North Carolina
 
(6, +23)

 

Lexi Harkins (T81, +16) 
Bryana Nguyen (T78, +14) 
Kelly Whaley (T30, +6) 
Elizabeth Mallett (T14, +3) 
Leslie Cloots (T14, +3) 

  Ohio State
 
(T3, +16)

 

Katja Pogacar (T53, +9) 
Jaclyn Lee (T39, +7) 
Niki Schroeder (T30, +6) 
Jessica Porvasnik (T14, +3) 
Rio Watanabe (T8, +1) 

  San Diego State (12, +28)
 

Haleigh Krause (T81, +16) 
Georgia Lacey (T74, +13) 
Milagros Chaves (T24, +5) 
Sirene Blair (T24, +5) 
Emma Henrikson (T24, +5) 

Individuals 

Kassidy Teare (LBSU) (T81, +16) 

  Idaho
 
(15, +36)

 

Kendall Gray (T81, +16) 
Kristin Strankman (T74, +13) 
Michelle Kim (T56, +10) 
Cassie McKinley (T44, +8) 
Sophie Hausmann (T24, +5) 

  Seton Hall
 
(18, +57)

 

Macky Fouse (T93, +21) 
Karlie Zabrosky (T91, +20) 
Mckenzie Cutter (T81, +16) 
Cassie Pantelas (80, +15) 
Megan Tenhundfeld (T39, +7) 
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